

Summary of Collections for Borough of Pottstown Water, Sewer, Hydrant and Sprinkler Fees as of 1/31/22

| Year Claims Placed: Date Initial Notices Mailed | Placement Amt | Collectible Placement Amt Charge ¹ | Total Paid ² | % of Collectible Placement Paid | Number of Files | Number of Certified Notices Sent | Number of Files without Attorneys' Fees Charged | % of Files without Attorneys' Fees Charged | Number of Files Paid in Full without Attorneys' Fees | % of Files Paid in Full without Attorneys' Fees | Notice Expense | Notice Expense Recovered | Annual Net Cost |
|---|------------------|---|-------------------------|--|--------------------|--|--|---|---|---|-------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|
| 2007: Various | 236,642 | 214,126 | 226,969 | 106.00% | 361 | 307 | 173 | 47.92% | 159 | 44.04% | 10,402 | 9,713 | 690 |
| 2008: Various | 256,276 | 220,918 | 237,147 | 107.35% | 328 | 271 | 150 | 45.73% | 137 | 41.77% | 8,599 | 7,996 | 603 |
| 2009: Various | 155,316 | 141,775 | 149,173 | 105.22% | 280 | 251 | 107 | 38.21% | 104 | 37.14% | 7,926 | 7,243 | 683 |
| 2010: Various | 358,246 | 297,451 | 311,896 | 104.86% | 805 | 742 | 367 | 45.59% | 339 | 42.11% | 23,439 | 21,149 | 2,290 |
| 2011: Various | 297,684 | 259,862 | 273,887 | 105.40% | 991 | 918 | 467 | 47.12% | 437 | 44.10% | 30,421 | 27,979 | 2,441 |
| 2012: Various | 259,610 | 233,121 | 245,540 | 105.33% | 1,187 | 1,103 | 469 | 39.51% | 429 | 36.14% | 34,304 | 30,531 | 3,772 |
| 2013: Various | 280,081 | 246,444 | 257,601 | 104.53% | 1,298 | 1,206 | 500 | 38.52% | 443 | 34.13% | 38,095 | 33,738 | 4,357 |
| 2014: Various | 341,557 | 308,604 | 318,331 | 103.15% | 1,448 | 1,327 | 598 | 41.30% | 559 | 38.60% | 43,148 | 38,901 | 4,246 |
| 2015: Various | 266,556 | 246,802 | 253,311 | 102.64% | 1,164 | 637 | 599 | 51.46% | 553 | 47.51% | 21,174 | 19,599 | 1,575 |
| 2016: Various | 306,087 | 275,986 | 279,754 | 101.37% | 918 | 513 | 482 | 52.51% | 463 | 50.44% | 17,108 | 15,779 | 1,329 |
| 2017: Various | 280,209 | 256,419 | 268,670 | 104.78% | 1,351 | 531 | 744 | 55.07% | 663 | 49.07% | 17,983 | 15,854 | 2,128 |
| 2018: Various | 305,353 | 273,163 | 281,218 | 102.95% | 1,248 | 474 | 751 | 60.18% | 636 | 50.96% | 16,249 | 13,871 | 2,378 |
| 2019: Various | 285,716 | 261,958 | 254,739 | 97.24% | 1,199 | 448 | 781 | 65.14% | 666 | 55.55% | 14,939 | 12,349 | 2,590 |
| 2020: Various | 87,287 | 82,654 | 71,239 | 86.19% | 264 | 150 | 174 | 65.91% | 134 | 50.76% | 3,973 | 2,743 | 1,230 |
| 2021 | 51,231 | 47,564 | 2,425 | 5.10% | 70 | 0 | 69 | 98.57% | 7 | 10.00% | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 2022 | 233,069 | 228,075 | 4,920 | 2.16% | 195 | 2 | 186 | 95.38% | 8 | 4.10% | 18 | 0 | 18 |
| 16 Year Total | 4,000,922 | 3,594,921 | 3,436,820 | | 13,107 | | | | | | 287,778 | 257,446 | 30,332 |
| Average | 250,058 | 224,683 | | | 819 | | | | | | 17,986 | 16,090 | 1,896 |

¹Does not include accounts forwarded for collection that were exempt or exonerated. (\$406,001)

²Includes Base, Penalty and Interest Collected.